

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 15737/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2008 in DBCSA No.
1001/2008 & SBCWP No. 1383/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT
JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEER PAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16299 of 2009
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16353 of 2009
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16402 of 2009
(With appln. For c/delay inf iling SLP and office report)

Date: 09/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manish Singhvi,Add.AG
 Mr. Devanshu Kumar Devesh, Adv.
 Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.
 Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz,Adv.

 Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Contd...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to our order dated 26th October, 2009, a copy of the Order dated 3rd May, 1994, has been produced by the petitioner. However, the petitioner is not able to satisfy us that in order to be eligible for the Grade I Scale, which is in question in this special leave petition, the requirement of Post-graduate degree was essential.

Let this matter be adjourned for two weeks to enable the learned counsel for the State of Rajasthan to satisfy us on such point.

[Madhu Bala]

[Juginder Kaur]

Sr. PA

Court Master