

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33832/2009

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEER PAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 33834 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 33835 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 33837 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 18/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await return of notice of respondent in SLP(C)  
No.33835/09. Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks three  
weeks time as a last chance for filing proof of dasti.  
Granted time till 13.05.2011 as a last chance.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.59

-2-

In all other cases, service is complete. Hence, no  
request for counter affidavit from any of the  
respondents. Hence, list those cases before the Hon'ble  
Court as per rules.

List the incomplete matters on 13.05.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB