

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33835/2009

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND SONI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of L.Rs of
the deceased respondent,permission to file additional documents and
office report))

Date: 04/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice of motion has been served and service is
complete. No appearance for Lrs. of deceased respondent
No. 1/1 to 1/6. No further steps. Hence, place the matter
before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar