

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33832/2009

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEER PAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 33834 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33835 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33837 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Addv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.33835/2009 submits that the sole respondent has died and the Lrs. were to be brought on record. Notice of motion was issued and proof affidavit of dasti has been filed on 10.10.2011 however it is not supported by proof of dasti. Hence, Ld. counsel the petitioner submits that due to the long lapse

...2/-

Item No.8

: 2 :

of time between the proof of dasti not available and hence, seeks fresh dasti of notice of motion against the Lrs. of deceased sole respondent. Permitted. Issue dasti. Await service.

List the matters on 22.8.2013.

|  
s

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
| Registrar