

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33832/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2008 in SBCWP No.1383/2001,
DBCSEA No.1001/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEER PAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 33835 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T., and
c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution of LRs of the
deceased respondent and permission to file additional documents and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 33834 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T., and
c/delay in refiling SLP and permission to file additional documents and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33837 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T., and
c/delay in refiling SLP and permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date: 10/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,AAG, Rajasthan

Mr. Bharat Sood,Adv.

Mr. Varun Punia,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.

For Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Keshote,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anuj Bhandari,Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Tatia,Adv.

For Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post after two weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

