

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33832/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2008 in SBCWP  
No.1383/2001,DBCSA No.1001/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT  
JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEER PAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 33834 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33835 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33837 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 15/04/2014

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,AAG, Rajasthan

Mr. Harshvardhan Singh Rathore,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhagwati Prasad,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anuj Bhandari,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu,Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder  
affidavit.

List thereafter.

(Narendra Prasad)  
Court Master(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master