

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33832/2009  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/12/2008 in  
DBCSEA No. 1001/2008 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan, Bench at  
Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEER PAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling slp)

WITH SLP(C) No. 33834/2009 (With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 33835/2009 (With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 33837/2009 (With Office Report)

Date : 08/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mangal Sharma, AAG  
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.  
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhagwati Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.  
  
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.  
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length. We do not  
find any merit in these special leave petitions.

They are, accordingly, dismissed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER